
Tulsa (27-16, 12-7 AAC) -vs- Charlotte (27-16, 13-6 AAC)
4/19/2024 at Charlotte, N.C. (Daughtridge Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GRESS, Sam (9-8)
Loss: MOORE, Maura (10-6)
Save: BAREFOOT, Georgeanna (2)
HBP: GRESS, Sam
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Potts First: Shane Jackson Third Base: Jose Travis 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 225   Weather: 85F, sunny
Game notes:
- S. Gress faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tulsa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 2 1 0

Tulsa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DENSON, MacKenzie lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDWARDS, Imani ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORGAN, Haley cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
SKAGGS, Claira 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
JONES, Abby 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
COLE, Maci dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
BEARPAW, Kailyn rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
WOOD, Celeste 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
VICKREY, Emma c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ANDERSON, Anneca ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    BURNS, Danielle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
MOORE, Maura p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 2 2 6

SH: JONES, Abby (1)
HBP: MORGAN, Haley (1); COLE, Maci (1)

Charlotte 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KNIGHT, Abigail lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    NGUYEN, Savanna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RODI, Arianna 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
GARRETT, Kiyah rf/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DIRKS, London rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHANCEY, Ella 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
WINTERS, Lexi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOFFLER, Cori 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
WASHINGTON, Ashleigh dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    WELLEN, Christina pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MITCHELL, Makalah cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
RITCHIE, Teagan ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    WILLIAMS, Olivia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRESS, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAREFOOT, Georgeanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 1 2 3 5 2

HR: RODI, Arianna (1)
SB: WELLEN, Christina (1); MITCHELL, Makalah (1)

Tulsa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MOORE, Maura (L, 10-6) 6.0 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 8 5 93
Totals 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 19 22 8 5 93

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GRESS, Sam (W, 9-8) 6.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 19 23 10 6 91
BAREFOOT, Georgeanna (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 16
Totals 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 22 27 13 6 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tulsa - Top of 1st TLS CLT
COLE, M. to dp. 0 0
VICKREY, E. to c. 0 0
DENSON, M. flied out to lf (3-2 FBFFFBFBFF). 0 0
EDWARDS, I. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
MORGAN, H. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 1st TLS CLT
A. Knight struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 0
A. Rodi popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
K. Garrett grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0

Tulsa - Top of 2nd TLS CLT
SKAGGS, C. walked (3-2 BSSFFFBFBB). 0 0
JONES, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); SKAGGS, C. advanced to second. 0 0
COLE, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
BEARPAW, K. singled to pitcher (1-2 KKBFF); SKAGGS, C. advanced to third. 0 0
WOOD, C. flied out to lf (2-2 BKBKF). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd TLS CLT
E. Chancey struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0
L. Winters fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
C. Hoffler struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0

Tulsa - Top of 3rd TLS CLT
VICKREY, E. fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 0 0
DENSON, M. flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
EDWARDS, I. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd TLS CLT
A.Washington struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 0
M. Mitchell walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
T. Ritchie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 0 0
M. Mitchell stole second. 0 0
A. Knight popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Tulsa - Top of 4th TLS CLT
MORGAN, H. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
SKAGGS, C. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
JONES, A. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 4th TLS CLT
A. Rodi grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
K. Garrett fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
E. Chancey grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Tulsa - Top of 5th TLS CLT
COLE, M. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
COLE, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0



BEARPAW, K. grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 0
WOOD, C. fouled out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
ANDERSON, A. pinch hit for VICKREY, E.. 0 0
ANDERSON, A. lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Bottom of 5th TLS CLT
VICKREY, E. to c for ANDERSON, A.. 0 0
L. Winters flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFBF). 0 0
C. Hoffler fouled out to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 0
A.Washington walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
C. Wellen pinch ran for A.Washington. 0 0
C. Wellen stole second. 0 0
M. Mitchell popped up to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 0

Tulsa - Top of 6th TLS CLT
K. Garrett to dp. 0 0
C. Wellen to rf. 0 0
DENSON, M. grounded out to p (0-2 SK). 0 0
EDWARDS, I. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFFBBB). 0 0
MORGAN, H. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
SKAGGS, C. out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-2 SFFF). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 6th TLS CLT
O. Williams pinch hit for T. Ritchie. 0 0
O. Williams grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
A. Knight walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
S. Nguyen pinch ran for A. Knight. 0 0
A. Rodi homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); S. Nguyen scored. 0 2
K. Garrett grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 2
E. Chancey popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2

Tulsa - Top of 7th TLS CLT
S. Nguyen to dp. 0 2
L. Dirks to rf for K. Garrett. 0 2
C. Wellen to lf. 0 2
T. Ritchie to ss for O. Williams. 0 2
JONES, A. singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 2
G. Barefoot to p for S. Gress. 0 2
COLE, M. walked (3-0 BBBB); JONES, A. advanced to second. 0 2
BEARPAW, K. popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 0 2
WOOD, C. fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 0 2
BURNS, D. pinch hit for VICKREY, E.. 0 2
BURNS, D. flied out to rf (3-2 BSFBFB). 0 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 7th TLS CLT


